### 502406001 07/02/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation	06/17/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCS, Inc.	
Street Address:	374, Okakuen-cho, Shimodachiuri-agaru, Karasuma-dori, Kamigyo-ku	
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	602-8011	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13054921

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7144277799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-427-7420

Email: sfarnus@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph W. Price

Address Line 1: 600 Anton Boulevard, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43521-08900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Price
Signature:	/Joseph W. Price/
Date:	07/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=43521-8900\_Assignment#page1.tif source=43521-8900\_Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030726 FRAME: 0636

43521-08900

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation, a corporation of Japan, having a principal

place of business at 14-1, Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0014, Japan, has acquired 50% of

the right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application, of the United States which

an assignment has been filed in the United States Patent Office, assigned Serial Number

13/054,921, with a filing date of January 19, 2011, recorded on Reel 025727 and Frame 0293 on

February 1, 2011.

WHEREAS, CCS Inc., a corporation of Japan, having a principal place of business at 374,

Okakuen-cho, Shimodachiuri-agaru, Karasuma-dori, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, 602-8011

Japan, has obtained 50% of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application and

is hereby acquiring the 50% assigned to Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation, whereby CCS, Inc. has

now acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto

said CCS Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in,

to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and

continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States, which may be granted thereon

and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention

for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for

Letters Patents which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries

foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in

any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any official of any country or countries

17186059

1

PATENT REEL: 030726 FRAME: 0637 foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to said CCS Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

maket Murit

By: Makoto Morita

Title: General Manager

Date: June 17, 2013

CCS Inc

By: Yoshiro Kagami

Title: Representative Executive Officer & President

Date: June 4, 2013

17186059

2

PATENT REEL: 030726 FRAME: 0638